Notice of Determination

To:	For U.S. Me P.O. Box 30 Sacramento,	Clerk the Board of Superanta Cruz t., Rm. 510	Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Roc Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	LEAD AGENCY: 0 Public Works Depar 809 Center Street, R Santa Cruz, CA 950 Contact: Nathan Ng Phone: (831) 420-5	tment. Room 201 060 uyen	Received CLERK OF THE BOARD	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRITZ	The state of the second of the
RE:	Filing Resou	of Notice of D rces Code	Determination in compl	iance wit	th Section 21108 or	Section 21152 of	f the Pu	blic	
Proje	ct Title: Sant	a Cruz Rail Trail	Segment 7 (Phase 2)						
State	Clearinghous	se Number: 2018	072035						
Projec	ct Location:	Santa Cruz Branc	h Rail Line, California St	reet/Bay S	Street to Pacific Avenu	e in the City of San	ta Cruz		
from to Treatm parallel alignmenthe cerebroade	the intersection of the last to the existent would raintral portion or Monterey I	on of California procession of California proc	s a 0.79 -mile paved bics Street and Bay Street, where Project alignment we within the Project alignment (in constrained areas) to the of 20 segments within the project alignment of 11.	within La could creat ment wou a maxim n the pro-	Barranca Park, near e a paved pedestrian a ld be approximately um of 65 feet from the posed 32-mile Coasta	the Neary Lagoon and bicycle path tha 12 feet wide. The he rail centerline. The ll Rail Trail alignm	Wastewa at would edge of ne Projec	nter run the t is	
This is project	to advise that on <u>4/18/19</u>	t the City of San [DATE]	ta Cruz as 🗹 Lead Age and has made the followi	ncy or [Responsible Agency inations regarding the	, approved the above above described pro	ve describ	oed	
1.	The project	□will ☑ will	not have a significant eff	fect on the	environment.				
2.	☐ Ai ☑ A	n environmental in Mitigated Negativ	mpact report (EIR) was property of the propert	repared for	r this project pursuant s project pursuant to th	to the provisions of the provisions of CEC	CEQA. QA.		
3.			were not made a con			oject. Governor's Office o	f Plannino	& Research	1
4.			itoring plan 🗹 was 🔲			APD 1	19 20 1		
5.			nsiderations \(\sum \text{was} \)			STATECLEA			
5. This is availabl Cruz, C	to certify that e to the Gene	the final EIR wi	made pursuant to the pro th comments and respons offices of the City of Sa	ses and re	cord of project approv Public Works Departs	val, or Negative Dec ment, 809 Center St	laration	ic	
Signatur	re (Fublic Age	ency)			A SOCIATE	ENGINEER	en salana santi e		
Date:	J	OF THE BOARD	HAS BEEN POSTED RED OF SUPERVISORS OF	FICE FOR	A	APR 19	חיח		
		PERIOD COMM	ENCING Apr 19	_20_/	9 51	ATTE CLEARING	GHOW	BE	
RM EN	V-08-1	AND ENDING.	May 19	_20/9)		(Rev. 5/09))	



		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email		
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		44 0419	2019 — 116		
			NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY,		20180720	AT 175,170 95%		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
City of Santa Cruz - DPW	nnguyen@cityofsa	ntacruz.com	04192019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Santa Cruz			010-19		
PROJECT TITLE					
Santa Cruz Rail Trail Segment 7 (Phase 2) PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EI	ΔΔII	PHONE NUMBER		
City of Santa Cruz DPW; Nathan Nguyen	nnguyen@cityofsa				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
809 Center Street, Room 201	Santa Cruz	CA	95060		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Janta Cruz	ICA	93000		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00 \$	0.00		
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75 \$	2,354.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,112.00 \$	0.00		
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	a.				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00		
		\$	50.00		
Other CHECK 232909		\$	900 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED \$ _	2,404.75		
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE			
X M/MU Cher	yl M. Williams - Se	nior Board (Clerk		

Gevernor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Charissa Martinez

From:

Mena, Leo <Leo.Mena@icf.com>

Sent:

Friday, April 19, 2019 2:03 PM

To:

Nathan Nguyen; OPR State Clearinghouse

Cc:

Mike Ferry

Subject:

RE: City of Santa Cruz - NOD Posting

An added note to the State Clearinghouse,

Can you please return to us, via email, a stamped NOD showing that the State Clearinghouse has received the NOD.

Thank you.

From: Nathan Nguyen [mailto:nnguyen@cityofsantacruz.com]

Sent: Friday, April 19, 2019 1:58 PM

To: 'state.clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov' <state.clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov>

Cc: Mike Ferry <mferry@cityofsantacruz.com>; Mena, Leo <Leo.Mena@icf.com>

Subject: City of Santa Cruz - NOD Posting

To State Clearinghouse -

See attached Notice of Determination (NOD) posting, dated today April 19, 2019.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Thanks,

Nathan N. Nguyen, P.E. City of Santa Cruz | Public Works Dept. 809 Center St., Rm. 201, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 (831) 420-5188 | nnguyen@cityofsantacruz.com unailedor

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE